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CHRISTOPHER M. JOE (Admitted PHV) 
Chris.Joe@BJCIPLaw.com  
ERIC W. BUETHER (Admitted PHV) 
Eric.Buether@BJCIPLaw.com  
BRIAN A. CARPENTER (CA 262349) 
Brian.Carpenter@BJCIPLaw.com  
KENNETH P. KULA (Admitted PHV) 
Ken.Kula@BJCIPLaw.com 
MICHAEL D. RICKETTS (Admitted PHV) 
Mickey.Ricketts@BJCIPLaw.com 
MICHAEL C. POMEROY (Admitted PHV) 
Michael.Pomeroy@BJCIPLaw.com 
BUETHER JOE & CARPENTER, LLC 
1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 4750 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
Telephone:  (214) 466-1273 
Facsimile:  (214) 635-1829 
 
MARC A. FENSTER 
State Bar No. 181067 
mfenster@raklaw.com 
Adam S. Hoffman 
State Bar No. 218740 
ahoffman@raklaw.com 
RUSS, AUGUST & KABAT 
12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
Telephone:  (310) 826-7474 
Facsimile: (310) 826-6991 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
DSS Technology Management, Inc. 

 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

DSS TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT, INC., 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
 vs. 
 
APPLE, INC., 
 
 Defendant. 
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Notice is hereby given that DSS Technology Management, Inc. (“Plaintiff” or “DSS”), 

Plaintiff in the above named case, hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the 

Federal Circuit from the Final Judgment [Dkt. 447] entered in this action in the United States 

District Court for the Northern District of California on February 24, 2020, and from any and 

all judgments, orders, opinions, and findings pertinent or ancillary to the foregoing, including 

all interlocutory orders that give rise to the judgment, including the following: 

(1) Order Denying Plaintiff’s Motion for Leave to File a Motion for 

Reconsideration [Dkt. 445] dated February 18, 2020; and  

(2) Order On DSS’ Motion to Amend Infringement Contentions and Apple’s Cross-

Motion to Strike Expert Report [Dkt. 414] dated January 14, 2020. 

Payment of the required fee of $505.00, representing the $500.00 for docketing a case 

on appeal specific to 28 U.S.C. § 1913, and the filing fee of $5.00 for filing a notice of appeal 

specified in 28 U.S.C. §1917, is being paid contemporaneously with the filing of this Notice of 

Appeal to the Clerk of this Court pursuant to Fed. R. App. R. 3(e). 
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DATED:  March 10, 2020 
BUETHER JOE & CARPENTER, LLC 
 
By: /s/ Brian A. Carpenter  

Brian A. Carpenter (CA No. 262349) 
Eric W.  Buether (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
Christopher M.  Joe (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
Kenneth P. Kula (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
Michael D. Ricketts (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
Michael C. Pomeroy(Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
1700 Pacific Avenue 
Suite 4750 
Dallas, TX  75201 
Telephone:  (214) 466-1273 
Facsimile: (214) 635-1829 
 
Marc A. Fenster (#181067) 
Adam S. Hoffman (#218740) 
RUSS, AUGUST & KABAT 
12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
Telephone:  (310) 826-7474 
Facsimile: (310) 826-6991 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF 
DSS TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT, INC. 
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